NET ASSIGNABLE AREA BY TYPE OF SPACE

AND PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL ASSIGNABLE SPACE

FALL 2006 - TABLE XI-2

TYPE OF SPACE

ALTERATION OR CONVERSION

NONRESIDENTIAL FACILITIES

Classroom Facilities
Classroom
Classroom Service
Total

Laboratory Facilities
Class Laboratory
Class Laboratory Service
Open Laboratory
Open Laboratory Service
Research/Non-Class Laboratory
Research/Non-Class Laboratory Service

Total

Office Facilities
Office
Office Service
Conference Room
Conference Room Service
Total

Study Facilities
Study Room
Stack
Open Stack Study Room
Processing Room
Study Service
Total

Special Use Facilities
Athletic/Physical Education
Athletic/Physical Education Service
Media Production
Media Production Service
Animal Quarters
Animal Quarters Service
Greenhouse
Greenhouse Service

Total

NET ASSIGNABLE

% OF TOTAL NET
ASSIGNABLE SQUARE

SQUARE FEET

69,665

139,351
4,578
143,929

146,034
24,362
70,892
10,335

142,593
20,648

414,864

431,500
74,227
45,755

106

551,588

44,076
45,791
81,925
8,625
2,964
183,381

129,218
41,915
7,673
2,022
4,530

0

5,986
219
191,563

FEET

2.660%

5.320%
0.175%
5.495%

5.575%
0.930%
2.706%
0.395%
5.444%
0.788%
15.839%

16.474%
2.834%
1.747%
0.004%

21.058%

1.683%
1.748%
3.128%
0.329%
0.113%
7.001%

4.933%
1.600%
0.293%
0.077%
0.173%
0.000%
0.229%
0.008%
7.313%



TYPE OF SPACE

General Use Facilities

Assembly

Assembly Service

Exhibition

Exhibition Service

Food Facility

Food Facility Service

Lounge

Lounge Service

Merchandising

Merchandising Service

Recreation

Recreation Service

Meeting Room

Meeting Room Service

Total

Supporting Facilities
Central Computer or Telecommunications
Central Computer or Telecomm. Service
Shop
Shop Service
Central Storage
Central Storage Service
Vehicle Storage
Central Service
Central Service Support
Hazardous Materials
Total

Health Care Facilities
Patient Bath
Nurse Station
Nurse Station Service
Treatment/Examination
Treatment/Examination Service
Diagnotic Service Laboratory
Central Supplies
Public Waiting

Total

TOTAL NON-RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES

NET ASSIGNABLE

% OF TOTAL NET

ASSIGNABLE SQUARE

SQUARE FEET

17,336
3,782
8,524

633

47,835

25,698

84,731

718

17,575
1,641

12,253

594

43,773

6,644
271,737

3,339
1,501
3,849
731
8,585
220
847
5,486
5,595
607
30,760

274
122
273
3,652
58
239
498
881
5,897

1,793,719

FEET

0.662%
0.144%
0.325%
0.024%
1.826%
0.981%
3.235%
0.027%
0.671%
0.063%
0.468%
0.023%
1.671%
0.254%
10.374%

0.127%
0.057%
0.147%
0.028%
0.328%
0.008%
0.032%
0.209%
0.214%
0.023%
1.174%

0.010%
0.005%
0.010%
0.136%
0.002%
0.009%
0.019%
0.034%
0.225%

68.480%



TYPE OF SPACE

RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES

Dorm without Toilet/Bath

Handicap Dorm without Toilet/Bath
Toilet/Bath

Dorm with Toilet/Bath

Handicap Dorm with Toilet/Bath
Sleep/Study Service

Apartment

Handicap Apartment

Apartment Service

House

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES

TOTAL ASSIGNABLE SPACE

NET ASSIGNABLE

% OF TOTAL NET
ASSIGNABLE SQUARE

SQUARE FEET

156,250
4,082
26,687
156,478
12,821
36,840
330,841
18,043
2,347
11,655

755,944

2,619,328

FEET

5.965%
0.156%
1.019%
5.974%
0.489%
1.406%
12.631%
0.689%
0.090%
0.441%

28.860%

100.00%

Source: Facilities Inventory Report of the North Carolina State Commission on Higher Education Facilities.



