NET ASSIGNABLE AREA BY TYPE OF SPACE AND PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL ASSIGNABLE SPACE FALL 2006 - TABLE XI-2

		% OF TOTAL NET
	NET ASSIGNABLE	ASSIGNABLE SQUARE
TYPE OF SPACE	SQUARE FEET	<u>FEET</u>
ALTERATION OR CONVERSION	69,665	2.660%
NONRESIDENTIAL FACILITIES		
Classroom Facilities		
Classroom	139,351	5.320%
Classroom Service	4,578	0.175%
Total	143,929	5.495%
Laboratory Facilities		
Class Laboratory	146,034	5.575%
Class Laboratory Service	24,362	0.930%
Open Laboratory	70,892	2.706%
Open Laboratory Service	10,335	0.395%
Research/Non-Class Laboratory	142,593	5.444%
Research/Non-Class Laboratory Service	20,648	0.788%
Total	414,864	15.839%
Office Facilities		
Office	431,500	16.474%
Office Service	74,227	2.834%
Conference Room	45,755	1.747%
Conference Room Service	106	0.004%
Total	551,588	21.058%
Study Facilities		
Study Room	44,076	1.683%
Stack	45,791	1.748%
Open Stack Study Room	81,925	3.128%
Processing Room	8,625	0.329%
Study Service	2,964	0.113%
Total	183,381	7.001%
Special Use Facilities		
Athletic/Physical Education	129,218	4.933%
Athletic/Physical Education Service	41,915	1.600%
Media Production	7,673	0.293%
Media Production Service	2,022	0.077%
Animal Quarters	4,530	0.173%
Animal Quarters Service	0	0.000%
Greenhouse	5,986	0.229%
Greenhouse Service	219	0.008%
Total	191,563	7.313%

	NET ASSIGNABLE	% OF TOTAL NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE
TYPE OF SPACE	SQUARE FEET	<u>FEET</u>
General Use Facilities		
Assembly	17,336	0.662%
Assembly Service	3,782	0.144%
Exhibition	8,524	0.325%
Exhibition Service	633	0.024%
Food Facility	47,835	1.826%
Food Facility Service	25,698	0.981%
Lounge	84,731	3.235%
Lounge Service	718	0.027%
Merchandising	17,575	0.671%
Merchandising Service	1,641	0.063%
Recreation	12,253	0.468%
Recreation Service	594	0.023%
Meeting Room	43,773	1.671%
Meeting Room Service	6,644	0.254%
Total	271,737	10.374%
Supporting Facilities		
Central Computer or Telecommunications	3,339	0.127%
Central Computer or Telecomm. Service	1,501	0.057%
Shop	3,849	0.147%
Shop Service	731	0.028%
Central Storage	8,585	0.328%
Central Storage Service	220	0.008%
Vehicle Storage	847	0.032%
Central Service	5,486	0.209%
Central Service Support	5,595	0.214%
Hazardous Materials	607	0.023%
Total	30,760	1.174%
Health Care Facilities		
Patient Bath	274	0.010%
Nurse Station	122	0.005%
Nurse Station Service	273	0.010%
Treatment/Examination	3,552	0.136%
Treatment/Examination Service	58	0.002%
Diagnotic Service Laboratory	239	0.009%
Central Supplies	498	0.019%
Public Waiting	881	0.034%
Total	5,897	0.225%
TOTAL NON-RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES	1,793,719	68.480%

TYPE OF SPACE	NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET	% OF TOTAL NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET
RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES		
Dorm without Toilet/Bath	156,250	5.965%
Handicap Dorm without Toilet/Bath	4,082	0.156%
Toilet/Bath	26,687	1.019%
Dorm with Toilet/Bath	156,478	5.974%
Handicap Dorm with Toilet/Bath	12,821	0.489%
Sleep/Study Service	36,840	1.406%
Apartment	330,841	12.631%
Handicap Apartment	18,043	0.689%
Apartment Service	2,347	0.090%
House	11,555	0.441%
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES	755,944	28.860%
TOTAL ASSIGNABLE SPACE	2,619,328	100.00%

Source: Facilities Inventory Report of the North Carolina State Commission on Higher Education Facilities.